
COOP FIS CROSS-COUNTRY WORLD CUP

OVERALL WORLD CUP STANDING MEN

WC_2026WCU05\2526MWCS_WC_2026WCU05SM3MS__10F_78C Report Created  SUN 4 JAN 2026 12:38 Page 1/9

Timing and Data Service by Swiss Timing www.fis-ski.com Official Timekeeper

Period I
1 Ruka (FIN), Men 10.0 km Interval Start Classic 28 NOV 2025

2 Ruka (FIN), Men Sprint Classic 29 NOV 2025

3 Ruka (FIN), Men 20.0 km Mass Start Free 30 NOV 2025

4 Trondheim (NOR), Men Sprint Classic 5 DEC 2025

5 Trondheim (NOR), Men 10.0km Classic + 10.0km Free Skiathlon 6 DEC 2025

6 Trondheim (NOR), Men 10.0 km Interval Start Free 7 DEC 2025

7 Davos (SUI), Men Sprint Free 13 DEC 2025

8 Davos (SUI), Men 10.0 km Interval Start Free 14 DEC 2025

Period II
9 Toblach (ITA), Men Sprint Free 28 DEC 2025

10 Toblach (ITA), Men 10.0 km Interval Start Classic 29 DEC 2025

11 Toblach (ITA), Men 5.0 km Heat Mass Start Free 31 DEC 2025

12 Toblach (ITA), Men 20.0 km Pursuit Classic 1 JAN 2026

13 Val Di Fiemme (ITA), Men Sprint Classic 3 JAN 2026

14 Val Di Fiemme (ITA), Men 10.0 km Mass Start Free 4 JAN 2026

15 20th Tour de Ski Overall 4 JAN 2026

Period III
16 Oberhof (GER), Men Sprint Free 17 JAN 2026

17 Oberhof (GER), Men 10.0 km Interval Start Classic 18 JAN 2026

18 Goms (SUI), Men Sprint Classic 24 JAN 2026

19 Goms (SUI), Men 20.0 km Mass Start Classic 25 JAN 2026

Period IV
20 Falun (SWE), Men Sprint Free 28 FEB 2026

21 Falun (SWE), Men 10.0km Classic + 10.0km Free Skiathlon 1 MAR 2026

22 Lahti (FIN), Men Sprint Free 7 MAR 2026

23 Lahti (FIN), Men 10.0 km Interval Start Free 8 MAR 2026

24 Drammen (NOR), Men Sprint Classic 12 MAR 2026

25 Oslo (NOR), Men 50.0 km Mass Start Free 14 MAR 2026

26 Lake Placid (USA), Men 10.0 km Interval Start Classic 20 MAR 2026

27 Lake Placid (USA), Men Sprint Free 21 MAR 2026

28 Lake Placid (USA), Men 20.0 km Mass Start Free 22 MAR 2026

Number of Competitors: 148, Number of NSAs: 22

 
RK

FIS
CODE

NAME NSA TOTAL 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 3422819 KLAEBO Johannes Hoesflot NOR 1294 95
2.

115 (15)
1.

65 (13)
15.

112 (12)
1.

121 (21)
1.

72
7.

58 (10)
17.

85
4.

65 (15)
1.

47
2.

22
12.

50
1.

65 (15)
1.

22
12.

300
1. 

2 3423264 AMUNDSEN Harald Oestberg NOR 1048 58
12.

86 (6)
5.

110 (10)
1.

60
11.

110 (15)
2.

80
5.

95
2.

33 (1)
7.

32
7.

14
17.

28
9.

34 (4)
8.

38
5.

270
3. -246

3 3422803 STENSHAGEN Mattis NOR 924 72
7.

24
29.

74 (2)
7.

40
21.

90 (5)
4.

58
12.

90
3.

50
1.

16
15.

47
2.

28
9.

50
1.

285
2. -370

4 3290326 PELLEGRINO Federico ITA 720 22
30.

18
33.

32
25.

58
12.

54 (4)
16.

101 (6)
2.

18
33.

22
12.

26
10.

15
16.

41
4.

26
10.

32
7.

255
4. -574

5 3501976 ANGER Edvin SWE 710 66
9.

38
22.

117 (27)
3.

38
22.

34
24.

75
6.

42
20.

26
10.

38
5.

44
3.

18
14.

174
12. -584

6 8420837 HEGGEN Lars NOR 662 88 (3)
4.

44
19.

56
13.

69
8.

52 (5)
2.

12
19.

44
3.

32
7.

38
5.

2
29.

225
6. -632

7 3421320 IVERSEN Emil NOR 647 94 (4)
3.

85
4.

72
7.

44
3.

30
8.

38
5.

44
3.

240
5. -647

8 3424373 REE Andreas Fjorden NOR 583 85
4.

51 (3)
17.

92 (23)
8.

95
2.

69
8.

4
27.

28
9.

14
17.

7
24.

138
18. -711

9 3530882 SCHUMACHER Gus USA 557 14
37.

32
25.

15 (3)
39.

18
33.

40
21.

60
11.

36 (12)
11.

14
17.

50
1.

35
6.

12
19.

15
16.

216
7. -737
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10 3290825 BARP Elia ITA 552 24
29.

68 (5)
10.

54 (2)
15.

50
16.

50
16.

30
8.

12
19.

18
14.

24 (2)
12.

24
11.

198
9. -742

11 3190548 CHAPPAZ Jules FRA 480 85
4.

52 (4)
17.

36
23.

15
16.

11
20.

41
4.

15
16.

57 (10)
2.

168
13. -814

12 3190529 LAPALUS Hugo FRA 477 63
10.

54 (10)
19.

48
17.

14
37.

63
10.

15
16.

6
25.

24
11.

28
9.

162
14. -817

13 3421154 NYENGET Martin Loewstroem NOR 463 100
1.

97 (12)
4.

96 (24)
7.

90
3.

80
5. -831

14 3050267 MOSER Benjamin AUT 463 63
10.

7
44.

42
20.

20
31.

30
8.

24
11.

47
2.

30
8.

11
20.

189
10. -831

15 3422619 VALNES Erik NOR 446 75
6.

95
2.

86 (6)
5.

75
6.

62 (2)
11.

18
14.

35
6. -848

16 3220002 MUSGRAVE Andrew GBR 431 30
26.

42
20.

70 (14)
13.

75
6.

16
15.

12
19.

30
8.

156
15. -863

17 3530902 OGDEN Ben USA 428 17
34.

58
12.

81 (15)
9.

16
35.

2
49.

92 (12)
5.

7
44.

20
13.

11
20.

2
29.

17 (3)
17.

9
22.

96
25. -866

18 3050342 VERMEULEN Mika AUT 340 90
3.

107 (27)
5.

79 (13)
9.

63
10.

1
=50. -954

19 3484079 KOROSTELEV Savelii AIN 330 32
25.

28
9.

22
12.

41
4.

207
8. -964

20 3190398 LAPIERRE Jules FRA 327 38
22.

46
18.

40
21.

54
14.

47
2.

102
24. -967

21 8420636 VIKE Oskar Opstad NOR 323 76 (4)
7.

103 (8)
2.

90
3.

54 (10)
3. -971

22 3424269 EVENSEN Ansgar NOR 312 91 (1)
3.

77 (2)
6.

72
7.

31 (3)
9.

41
4. -982

23 3424757 HEDEGART Einar NOR 303 103 (8)
2.

100
1.

100
1. -991

24 3290712 GRAZ Davide ITA 284 26
28.

60
11.

12
39.

18
33.

38
22.

58
12.

12 (2)
21.

5
26.

16
15.

39
38. -1010

25 3501587 BERGLUND Gustaf SWE 279 60
11.

36
23.

19
32.

24
29.

52
15.

6
25.

1
30.

9
22.

72
29. -1015

26 3200376 NOTZ Florian GER 278 34
24.

22
30.

54
14.

58
12.

3
28.

4
27.

13
18.

90
26. -1016

27 3190634 DESLOGES Mathis FRA 276 48
17.

80 (5)
6.

60
11.

22
=30.

66
9. -1018
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28 3180861 MAKI Joni FIN 274 40 (10)
26.

30
26.

32
25.

34
24.

26
28.

11
20.

9
22.

38 (6)
7.

54
33. -1020

29 3100406 CYR Antoine CAN 270 10
21.

24
11.

20
13.

16
15.

20
13.

180
11. -1024

30 3502497 MYHLBACK Alvar SWE 265 50
16.

66
9.

100 (10)
3.

5
46.

11 (1)
21.

33
40. -1029

31 3181273 RUUSKANEN Arsi FIN 260 52
15.

24
29.

55 (1)
14.

69
8.

60
11. -1034

32 3421779 KRUEGER Simen Hegstad NOR 249 63
10.

48
17.

7
24.

11
20.

6
25.

114
22. -1045

33 3180557 HYVARINEN Perttu FIN 247 32
25.

15
36.

36
23.

22
12.

13
18.

3
28.

126
20. -1047

34 3100438 DAVIES Joe GBR 243 48
17.

5
26.

5
26.

35
6.

150
16. -1051

35 3530835 KETTERSON Zak USA 228 54
14.

66
9.

14
37.

36
23.

13
18.

45
36. -1066

36 3290904 CAROLLO Martino ITA 223 69
8.

38
22.

66
9.

50
16. -1071

37 3180535 NISKANEN Iivo FIN 210 80
5.

32
25.

22
=30.

41
4.

9
22.

26
10. -1084

38 3190580 LOVERA Victor FRA 208 8
43.

57 (1)
13.

42
20.

32
25.

17
=34.

10
21.

42
37. -1086

39 3190528 SCHELY Theo FRA 207 20
13.

8
23.

10
21.

25 (5)
13.

144
17. -1087

40 3181408 MOILANEN Niilo FIN 203 36 (8)
27.

55 (5)
16.

54
14.

2
29.

32
7.

9 (8)
30.

15
46. -1091

41 3180865 VUORINEN Lauri FIN 199 78 (3)
6.

63
10.

42
20.

8
43.

8
23. -1095

42 3181539 ANTTOLA Niko FIN 198 34
24.

18
33.

20
31.

52
15.

56
13.

18
14. -1096

43 3510656 GROND Valerio SUI 193 44
19.

50
16.

52
15.

47 (6)
4. -1101

44 3190614 BOURDIN Remi FRA 191 28
27.

8
43.

44
19.

30
26.

10
21.

5
26.

66
30. -1103

45 3422613 JENSSEN Jan Thomas NOR 188 58
12.

84 (4)
5.

46
18. -1106
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46 3510588 RIEBLI Janik SUI 179 61 (5)
13.

74 (8)
9.

39 (4)
6.

5
26. -1115

47 3501741 POROMAA William SWE 179 26
28.

16
35.

7
24.

8
23.

14
17.

108
23. -1115

48 3190323 CHANAVAT Lucas FRA 176 11
40.

115 (15)
1.

46 (8)
5.

4
27. -1118

49 3190302 PARISSE Clement FRA 176 42
20.

14
37.

14
37.

20
31.

26
10.

60
31. -1118

50 3150896 TUZ Jiri CZE 174 18
33.

36
23.

42
20.

46
18.

17
=34.

13
18.

2
29. -1120

51 3150570 NOVAK Michal CZE 171 44
19.

35
6.

8
23.

84
27. -1123

52 3200676 BRUGGER Janosch GER 170 46
18.

34
24.

2
29.

4
27.

6
25.

78
28. -1124

53 3424235 ANDERSEN Iver Tildheim NOR 162 1
50.

60 (2)
12.

75
6.

26
28. -1132

54 3501819 GISSELMAN Truls SWE 162 13
18.

16
15.

1
30.

132
19. -1132

55 3290600 DAPRA Simone ITA 162 3
48.

17
34.

36
23.

15
36.

28
27.

12
19.

51
34. -1132

56 3180508 HAKOLA Ristomatti FIN 161 38
22.

54
14.

26
28.

28
27.

15
36. -1133

57 3200802 MOCH Friedrich GER 160 11
40.

50 (4)
18.

24
29.

44
19.

19
32.

12
47. -1134

58 3501735 EKBERG Johan SWE 156 40
21.

10
41.

13
38.

38
22.

7
24.

48
35. -1138

59 3181340 KOIVISTO Petteri FIN 152 6
45.

1
30.

7
24.

18
14.

120
21. -1142

60 3502108 GRAHN Anton SWE 151 22
30.

72
7.

13
38.

44
3. -1143

61 3290616 MOCELLINI Simone ITA 140 46
18.

34
24.

24
29.

36 (12)
11. -1154

62 3501555 ROSJOE Eric SWE 136 16
35.

20
31.

9
42.

10
41.

24
29.

57
32. -1158

63 3200933 STOELBEN Jan GER 130 4
47.

17
=34.

33 (3)
26.

14
37.

9
22.

35
6.

18
45. -1164
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64 3220033 CLUGNET James GBR 128 2
49.

9
42.

63
10.

7
24.

38
5.

9
48. -1166

65 3510534 KLEE Beda SUI 124 12
39.

54
14.

28
27.

30
=26. -1170

66 3531108 YOUNG Jack USA 123 12
39.

9
42.

90 (5)
4.

12
19. -1171

67 3422477 NORTHUG Even NOR 121 69
8.

30
26.

22
30. -1173

68 3181407 LIEKARI Emil FIN 116 72 (12)
11.

19
32.

16
35.

9
42. -1178

69 3390167 ALEV Alvar Johannes EST 108 10
=41.

13
38.

13
38.

26
28.

46
18. -1186

70 3150664 CERNY Ondrej CZE 101 42 (2)
21.

56
13.

3
28. -1193

71 3530713 BOLGER Kevin USA 92 16
35.

7
44.

5
46.

18
33.

19
=32.

11
40.

16
15. -1202

72 3190345 JOUVE Richard FRA 89 44
19.

4
47.

26
10.

15
16. -1205

73 3181007 VUORELA Markus FIN 77 40
21.

20
31.

17
34. -1217

74 3530910 SCHOONMAKER Jc USA 77 26
28.

28
27.

12
39.

2
29.

9
22. -1217

75 3510479 RUEESCH Jason SUI 73 13
38.

52 (2)
16.

8
43. -1221

76 3201159 MOCH Jakob Elias GER 70 40
21.

30
41. -1224

77 3424190 KORSAETH Amund August NOR 69 69
8. -1225

77 3420994 TOENSETH Didrik NOR 69 69
8. -1225

79 3050256 FOETTINGER Michael AUT 66 42
20.

13
38.

11
40. -1228

80 3180838 AHONEN Ville FIN 66 36
23.

19
32.

11
40. -1228

81 3290533 HELLWEGER Michael ITA 65 57 (1)
13.

8
23. -1229
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82 3181239 AHONEN Olli FIN 65 48
17.

17
=34. -1229

83 3510784 NAEFF Isai SUI 61 52
15.

9
=42. -1233

84 3390240 HIMMA Martin EST 60 4
47.

19
32.

1
=50.

36
39. -1234

85 3501842 ERSSON George SWE 58 24
29.

34
24. -1236

86 3424663 SANDVIK Edvard NOR 56 56
13. -1238

87 3490315 PUEYO Jaume ESP 56 11
40.

44 (4)
21.

1
30. -1238

88 3510779 ALDER Roman SUI 55 38
22.

14
17.

3
28. -1239

89 3424893 HOLMBOE Aleksander Elde NOR 55 36
23.

19
=32. -1239

90 3424641 OPSAL Mats NOR 54 54
14. -1240

91 3050281 MRKONJIC Lukas AUT 54 2
49.

52
15. -1240

92 3200880 SOSSAU-DAUBERMANN Anian GER 48 3
48.

28
27.

17
34. -1246

93 8420708 BJERTNAES Lars Michael Saab NOR 47 47 (1)
18. -1247

94 3430249 BURY Dominik POL 47 16
35.

7
44.

9
42.

15
36. -1247

95 3181562 RANTALA Eero FIN 46 19
32.

17
34.

10
41. -1248

96 3050378 ENGEL Erik AUT 45 34
24.

6
45.

5
46. -1249

97 3180990 HAARALA Juuso FIN 44 44
19. -1250

98 3501871 DANIELSSON Emil SWE 44 26
28.

15
36.

3
48. -1250

99 3501340 GRATE Marcus SWE 42 10
41.

32
25. -1252
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100 3560177 STERN Nejc SLO 41 9
42.

22
30.

6
45.

4
27. -1253

101 3501010 HAEGGSTROEM Johan SWE 41 4
47.

20
31.

17
34. -1253

102 3530986 HAGENBUCH John Steel USA 35 6
45.

7
44.

22
30. -1259

103 3300693 HIROSE Ryo JPN 34 3
48.

4
27.

27
42. -1260

104 3181314 PARANTAINEN Kalle FIN 33 22
30.

11
40. -1261

105 3560145 CRV Vili SLO 32 1
50.

4
47.

6
45.

21
44. -1262

106 8420323 MOLLESTAD Thomas Linnebo NOR 30 30
=26. -1264

106 8420935 SKARI Filip NOR 30 30
26. -1264

108 3290514 GABRIELLI Giacomo ITA 29 13
38.

10
41.

6
25. -1265

109 3020003 ESTEVE ALTIMIRAS Ireneu AND 28 10
=41.

6
45.

12
39. -1266

110 3300494 BABA Naoto JPN 28 11
40.

12
39.

5
46. -1266

111 3100396 DROLET Remi CAN 24 24
43. -1270

112 3390258 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian EST 22 8
43.

14
37. -1272

113 3100462 McKEEVER Xavier CAN 21 20
13.

1
30. -1273

114 3050401 GANNER Tobias AUT 21 8
43.

13
18. -1273

115 3290504 VENTURA Paolo ITA 21 2
=49.

6
45.

13
38. -1273

116 3270010 MALONEY WESTGAARD Thomas IRL 20 20
31. -1274

117 3120068 WANG Qiang CHN 20 5
46.

15
36. -1274
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118 3181527 PYYKKO Veeti FIN 19 19
32. -1275

119 3100548 HOLLMANN Max CAN 18 18
14. -1276

120 3150549 SELLER Ludek CZE 18 14
37.

4
47. -1276

121 3560101 SIMENC Miha SLO 16 3
48.

10
41.

3
50. -1278

122 3150907 BAUER Matyas CZE 15 15
36. -1279

123 3181566 MELNITS Ike FIN 15 15
36. -1279

124 3530998 McMULLEN Zanden USA 15 2
=49.

8
43.

5
46. -1279

125 3510731 NAEFF Noe SUI 13 5
26.

8
23. -1281

126 3430103 STAREGA Maciej POL 13 6
45.

1
50.

6
25. -1281

127 3490347 COLELL PANTEBRE Marc ESP 12 12
39. -1282

128 3430233 BURY Kamil POL 11 11
20. -1283

129 3220016 YOUNG Andrew GBR 10 10
41. -1284

130 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo LAT 9 9
=42. -1285

131 3300866 YAMAZAKI Daito JPN 8 4
47.

4
47. -1286

132 3181254 MATTILA Wiljam FIN 7 7
44. -1287

132 3181489 STAHLBERG Alexander FIN 7 7
44. -1287

132 3050380 STEINER Christian AUT 7 7
44. -1287

135 3390234 KALEV Christopher EST 6 6
49. -1288
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136 3201012 KECK Elias GER 5 5
46. -1289

137 3300759 KASAHARA Sho JPN 5 5
46. -1289

138 3181180 LINDHOLM Remi FIN 4 2
49.

2
49. -1290

139 3501462 ERIKSSON Jonas SWE 3 3
28. -1291

140 3100454 STEPHEN Thomas CAN 3 3
28. -1291

141 3510644 WIGGER Nicola SUI 3 3
48. -1291

142 3510361 PRALONG Candide SUI 3 3
48. -1291

143 3150519 FELLNER Adam CZE 3 3
48. -1291

144 3200205 BOEGL Lucas GER 2 2
49. -1292

145 3510713 PITTIER Ilan SUI 2 2
49. -1292

146 3290379 De FABIANI Francesco ITA 1 1
50. -1293

147 3290773 TICCO Giovanni ITA 1 1
50. -1293

148 3181671 KAHARA Jesse FIN 1 1
50. -1293
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